

4705 Shaper Part's List

Index	Part Number	Descriptions	Specifications	QTY	P/N
0	850537-000	Bagged Hardware		1	
49	380969-905	Link Shaft		1	RSS040002
157	360735-905	Pin		1	SS011104
158	171895-904	Wrench	50mm	1	171895-902
159	040401-000	Screwdriver	No.1*75	1	HQ070100
160	040003-000	Hex. Wrench	3mm	1	HQ010400
161	040006-000	Hex. Wrench	6mm	1	HQ010700
162	040205-000	Open Wrench (Double Ended)	14*17	1	HQ021100
163	041306-005	Poly Bag	400*260*0.15t	1	HR024900
0	850389-000	Bagged Hardware for Base		1	
125	000006-105	Screw	M16*2.0P*60	4	RTJ040006
126	008011-100	Hex. Nut	M16*2.0P(24B*13H)	4	HC011600
127	172277-902	Packing		4	RTJ040005
128	041201-002	Poly Bag	190*130*0.05t	1	HR023000
1	250838-620	Spindle Guard		1	RSS050003
2	000103-103	CAP Screw	M6*1.0P*12	8	HA020405
3	006303-100	Spring Washer	6.1*12.3	12	HE020900
4	230131-000	Lock Bolt		7	SS011277
5	090240-000	Cover		1	RSS040024
6	000304-103	Round Head Screw	M6*1.0P*12	23	HA040705
7	190175-904	Dust Port		1	RSS040019
8	230331-916	Lock Nut		1	RSS040051
9	011002-209	Spring Pin	4*18	1	HU280101
10	320309-902	Gear		1	RSS040031
11	010006-000	S-Ring	STW-15	2	HF011300
12	230329-901	Lock Bolt		2	RSS040053
13	006001-091	Flat Washer	13*28*3.0t	2	HE019600
14	172839-000	Adjusting Plate		2	RSS040050
15	000203-106	SET Screw	M6*1.0P*16	2	HA030408
16	008005-100	Hex. Nut	M6*1.0P(10B*5H)	6	HC010600
17	360941-910	Handle		2	RSS040018
18	001902-102	SET Lock Screw	M6*1.0P*8	6	HA320403
19	000203-109	SET Screw	M6*1.0P*30	4	HA030416
20	230251-000	Universal Handle		2	
21	172836-000	Scale		2	RSS040028
22	090239-000	Guard Seat		1	RSS040023
23	051064-000	Bar		2	RSS040027
24	172834-000	Scale Plate		2	RSS040017
25	006001-022	Flat Washer	6.3*13*1.0t	10	HE010300
26	051059-000	Fence Bracket (L eft)		1	RSS040010

30	010010-000	S-Ring	STW-20	4	HF011800
31	250593-615	Fence Cap		2	SS010085
32	310109-909	Fence		2	SS011203
33	000102-105	CAP Screw	M5*0.8P*16	2	HA020308
34	380968-902	Sliding Positioning Bar		1	RSS040034
35	380967-902	Rack		1	RSS040033
36	000102-104	CAP Screw	M5*0.8P*12	4	HA020305
37	006001-131	Flat Washer	5.3*10*2.0t	2	
38	380971-902	Rack Sliding Positioning Bar		1	RSS040057
39	922670-000	Clamp System Assembly		2	RSS0406
.1	230178-000	Universal Handle		4	SS010096
.2	006001-127	Flat Washer	5.5*22*2.0t	4	
.3	172031-901	Fixing Plate		1	SS010098
.4	250608-000	Clamp	TS-35	1	SS010095
.5	001004-202	Screw	M5*0.8P*16L	2	
.6	001004-203	Screw	M5*0.8P*30L	2	
40	922652-000	Table Assembly		1	RSS0404
.1	001904-102	SET Lock Screw	M4*0.7P*4	6	
.2	050693-902	Small Guide Ring		1	SS010016
.3	050688-902	Medium Guide Ring		1	SS010006
.4	000402-104	Pan Head Screw	M5*0.8P*12	3	HA050305
.5	050832-902	Large Guide Ring		1	
.6	051057-000	Table		1	RSS040006
41	010025-000	S-Ring	STW-40	1	HF013300
42	000801-104	Pan Head Hex. Screw	M6*1.0P*20	8	HA090410
43	051062-902	Upper Bearing Cap		1	RSS040025
44	030410-000	Ball Bearing	6008-2NK	4	
45	051065-000	Spindle Sleeve		1	RSS040038
46	050892-901	Lower Bearing Cap		1	SS020124
47	190165-901	Lower Sleeve		1	
48	922651-000	Spindle Assembly		1	RSS0403
.1	360939-901	Spindle		1	RSS040004
.2	012005-011	Key	8*7*43	1	HH010781
.3	090242-000	Pulley		1	RSS040040
.4	006802-100	Washer	25	1	HE080600
.5	008201-100	Nut	M25*1.5P	1	HC030400
*50	SS04-12	Spindle Assembly		1	SS0L
51	014341-000	Belt	250 J10(635mm)	1	
*52	SS04-01	Motoer Assembly		1	SS0A
53	000004-102	Hex. Screw	M10*1.5P*25	14	HA010613
54	006307-100	Spring Washer	10.2*18.5	15	HE021300
55	006003-080	Flat Washer	10*25*3.0t	15	HE019700
56	000000-000				

60	360943-902	Motor Fixing Shaft		1	RSS040036
61	300013-000	Handle		1	SS011273
62	280151-905	Spring		1	280079-905
63	011002-105	Spring Pin	4*20	1	011001-106
64	360724-901	Fixing Pin		1	SS011272
65	380511-901	Fixing Shaft		1	SS011271
66	000105-106	CAP Screw	M10*1.5P*55	1	HA020631
67	006305-100	Spring Washer	8.2*15.4	4	HE021100
68	042608-000	Clamp	dia. 60-80mm(inner)	2	
69	042611-000	Dust Duct	300mm	1	RSS040032
70	172835-008	Dust Chute		1	RSS040021
71	000104-104	CAP Screw	M8*1.25P*16□□	4	HA020508
72	160076-000	Sleeve		2	TH270020
73	660147-000	Air Pressure Shaft		1	TJ070016
74	008006-100	Hex. Nut	M8*1.25P(13B*6.5H)	5	HC010800/OE020011
75	050696-000	Bar		1	SS011103
76	360945-902	Spindle Up/Down Worm Shaft		1	RSS040045
77	012003-003	Key	5*5*12	3	HH010406
78	160073-000	Up/Down Worm Shaft Sleeve		1	TH250062
79	660144-000	Anti-Dirt Ring		1	TH270010
80	031006-000	Thrust Bearing	51202	2	
81	380767-000	Gear	Left Thread	1	130131-000
82	360944-902	Sleeve		1	RSS040044
83	171985-000	Sensor		1	SS010090
84	008307-100	Lock Nut	M10*1.25P(17B*12H)	1	HC040900
85	051061-008	Sliding Seat Body		1	RSS040020
86	002604-101	CAP Lock Screw	M10*1.5P*20	1	HA430610
87	000204-108	SET Screw	M8*1.25P*35	4	HA030519
88	250159-615	Plug		1	PJ010015
89	008017-100	Hex. Nut	M20*1.5P(30B*16H)	4	
90	380647-902	Screw	M20*1.5P	4	SS010099
91	006001-136	Flat Washer	12.2*23*2.0t	4	
92	006308-100	Spring Washer	12.2*21.6	4	HE021500
93	000106-112	CAP Screw	M12*1.75P*80	4	000106-106
94	002604-103	CAP Lock Screw	M10*1.5P*40	1	
95	001101-203	Round Head Self-Tapping Screw	M3*1.06P*08L	2	HT180102
96	172992-000	Bracket		1	
97	172838-000	Anti-Dust Plate		1	RSS040046
98	172982-901	Supporting Bracket		1	RSS040061
99	001901-101	SET Lock Screw	M5*0.8P*5	2	HA320301

104	240077-000	Handwheel		1	RSS050004
105	230046-000	Foldable Handle		1	PP010029
106	230171-916	Lock Knob		1	RTJ030014
107	006006-106	Flat Washer	19.1*25.4*1.6	2	PH030041
108	360940-902	Handwheel Shaft		1	RSS040012
109	360376-901	Fixing Ring		1	TH120080
110	172837-000	Left Side Cover		1	RSS040042
111	172987-000	Body		1	RSS050001
112	230297-615	Wire Fixing Chain		3	
113	340007-615	Packing		2	PG010046
114	003303-102	Round Head Screw	3/16"-24NC*1/4"	1	HB040903
115	490124-008	Wiring Cover		1	PN010801
116	000303-103	Round Head Screw	M5*0.8P*10	4	HA040604
117	490609-008	Wiring Cover (Bottom)		1	
118	021306-000	Strain Relief	PGA16-14B	1	HP042600
119	021315-000	Strain Relief	MG25A-16B	1	HP043300
120	006502-100	Washer	5.3*10(BW-5)	2	HE040800
121	000302-102	Round Head Screw	M4*0.7P*8	2	HA040403
122	006001-001	Flat Washer	4.3*10*1.0t	6	HE010600
123	172841-000	Right Side Cover		1	RSS040043
124	230134-000	Door Bar		1	SS011281
129	050822-000	Base		1	RTJ040004
134	172983-000	Switch Support		1	RSS040060
135	000802-102	Pan Head Hex. Screw	M8*1.25P*20	6	HA090510
136	006001-049	Flat Washer	8.5*16*2.0t	4	HE013600
137	022231-000	Plastic Tube	NFE-16B*300mm	1	
138	023207-000	Connector	N-MGQ50-48B*	1	
139	250146-000	Handle		1	TH030301
140	172991-904	Bracket		1	RSS040063
141	000003-109	Hex. Screw	M8*1.25P*45	2	HA010525
142	172990-904	Supporting Bracket		1	RSS040062
143	008306-100	Lock Nut	M8*1.25P(13B*9H)	2	HC040800
144	009105-300	Lock Nut	5/16"-18NC(12.7B*9H)	1	HU160200
145	381002-904	Turning Block		1	RSS040064
146	008007-100	Hex. Nut	M10*1.5P(17B*8H)	2	HC011000
147	000004-113	Hex. Screw	M10*1.5P*65	1	HA010637
148	008301-100	Lock Nut	M4*0.7P(7B*5H)	2	HC040200
149	171901-901	Bracket		1	SS010082
150	490229-000	Limited Switch Anti-Dust Cover	KSSCB-2	1	
151	490227-000	Limited Switch	MJ2-1306	1	
152	000302-107	Round Head Screw	M4*0.7P*35	2	HA040419
153	921574-000	Miter Gauge Assembly		1	RTJ0303

.5	571151-000	Scale Tape		1	TH010303
.6	003305-106	Round Head Screw	5/32"-32NC*5/8"	3	HB040807
.7	009001-100	Hex. Nut	5/32"-32NC(8B*3.8H)	3	HD010200
.8	290017-901	Shoulder Screw		1	TH010308
.9	230222-901	Positioning Point		3	TH120602
.10	230300-615	Handle		1	
.11	006002-051	Flat Washer	8.5*18*3t	1	HY013700
.12	090067-008	Miter Gauge		1	TH010302
.13	380614-904	Positioning Bar		1	RTJ030041
.14	380069-901	Packing		1	TH030303
.15	000403-105	Pan Head Screw	M6*1.0P*6□□	1	HA050402
.16	043311-000	P Type O-Ring	P5	1	HM080300
.17	041303-019	Poly Bag	700*280*0.05t	1	HR025600
.18	041102-003	Poly Bag	165*80*0.05t	1	HR020400
*154	SS04-02	Switch Assembly		1	SSOB
*155	SS04-10			1	SS1A
*156	SS04-14			1	SS0N
*164	SS04-85			1	SS2H
165	520001-494		560*310*160	1	
166	041502-001		1500*1500*0.1t	1	
167	041502-004		1010*650*0.1t	1	
168	041702-003		1600*1800*0.1t	1	
169	610003-060		1100*990*1480mm	1	
170	051058-000			1	RSS040008
171	471004-012		SJT12AWG*1C*150mm	1	